
 

Missouri First Steps Reimbursement Schedule 
Effective for claims submitted 12/14/2016-12/26/2017 

UPDATED 12/1/2016 
Initial claims for payment must be submitted within 60 days from the date the service was delivered.  
To ensure payment on the Check Run Date, please submit all claims between the Claim Submission Period for the 
applicable check run listed.  Please do not wait until the last day of the period to submit claims, as we cannot guarantee 
processing if there are technical difficulties. 
 
The Check Run Date is a proposed date and does not guarantee that payments will be made that day. Payments may be 
sent up to 3-5 business days after the Check Run Date. 

 

Cycle 
Claims Submission  

Period 

Mileage Invoices 
received by the CFO 

as of this Date 
Check Run/Payment  

Date  Day 

1 12/14/2016 12/27/2016 12/21/2016 1/5/2017 Thursday 

2 12/28/2017 1/10/2017 1/5/2017 1/19/2017 Thursday 

3 1/11/2017 1/24/2017 1/19/2017 2/2/2017 Thursday 

4 1/25/2016 2/7/2017 2/2/2017 2/16/2017 Thursday 

5 2/8/2017 2/21/2017 2/16/2017 3/2/2017 Thursday 

6 2/22/2017 3/7/2017 3/2/2017 3/16/2017 Thursday 

7 3/8/2017 3/21/2017 3/16/2017 3/30/2017 Thursday 

8 3/22/2017 4/4/2017 3/30/2017 4/13/2017 Thursday 

9 4/5/2017 4/18/2017 4/13/2017 4/27/2017 Thursday 

10 4/19/2017 5/2/2017 4/27/2017 5/11/2017 Thursday 

11 5/3/2017 5/16/2017 5/11/2017 5/25/2017 Thursday 

12 5/17/2017 5/30/2017 5/25/2017 6/8/2017 Thursday 

13 5/31/2017 6/13/2017 6/8/2017 6/22/2017 Thursday 

14 6/14/2017 6/27/2017 6/22/2017 7/6/2017 Thursday 

15 6/28/2017 7/11/2017 7/6/2017 7/20/2017 Thursday 

16 7/12/2017 7/25/2017 7/20/2017 8/3/2017 Thursday 

17 7/26/2017 8/8/2017 8/3/2017 8/17/2017 Thursday 

18 8/9/2017 8/22/2017 8/17/2017 8/31/2017 Thursday 

19 8/23/2017 9/5/2017 8/31/2017 9/14/2017 Thursday 

20 9/6/2017 9/19/2017 9/14/2017 9/28/2017 Thursday 

21 9/20/2017 10/3/2017 9/28/2017 10/12/2017 Thursday 

22 10/4/2017 10/17/2017 10/12/2017 10/26/2017 Thursday 

23 10/18/2017 10/31/2017 10/26/2017 11/9/2017 Thursday 

24 11/1/2017 11/14/2017 11/9/2017 11/22/2017 Wednesday 

25 11/15/2017 11/28/2017 11/22/2017 12/7/2017 Thursday 

26 11/29/2017 12/12/2017 12/7/2017 12/21/2017 Thursday 

27 12/13/2017 12/26/2017 12/21/2017 1/4/2018 Thursday 


